



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01181220 December 20, 2018 11:00 AM
Call Order: 007
Contract: E1S20-R0
District: District 1
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43288717217 (*)
Contract Desc: Landscaping Maintenance

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$136,323.00	100.00%
2	OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$298,089.00	218.66%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181220 December 20, 2018 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E1S20-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43288717217 (*)
Contract Descr: Landscaping Maintenance
 The work under this Contract consists of Landscape Maintenance in Manatee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0005 0580 2 1 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00		
0010 0580 2 2 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS >14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
0015 0580 2 4 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, TREES <5" CALIPER		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0020 0580 2 5 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, TREES >5" CALIPER		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00		
0025 0580 2 20 LANDSCAPE- RESET EXISTING TREE IN PLACE WITH STAKING AND GUYING		5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
0030 0580 8 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		38.000 EA	20.00000	760.00	75.00000	2,850.00		
0035 0580 8 2 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 14' AND GEATER OF CLEAR TRUNK		1,642.000 EA	42.50000	69,785.00	50.00000	82,100.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181220 December 20, 2018 Call Order: 007 Contract: E1S20-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0040 0580 8 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 1 TO 8" DBH		20.000 EA	100.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	1,500.00		
0045 0580 8 11 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 8 TO 24" DBH		174.000 EA	100.00000	17,400.00	75.00000	13,050.00		
0050 0580 8 12 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 24" AND GREATER DBH		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00		
0055 0580 8 16 LANDSCAPE- STAKING AND GUYING EXISTING TREE		8.000 EA	100.00000	800.00	550.00000	4,400.00		
0060 0580 8 17 LANDSCAPE- STAKING AND GUYING REMOVAL, TREE		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
0065 0580 9 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 1" TO 8" DBH,		5.000 EA	600.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00		
0070 0580 9 11 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 8 TO 24" DBH,		1.000 EA	650.00000	650.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
0075 0580 9 12 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 24" AND GREATER" DBH,		1.000 EA	650.00000	650.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181220 December 20, 2018 Call Order: 007 Contract: E1S20-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0080 0580 11 1 LANDSCAPE- TREE INJECTION, OXYtETRACYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE		1.000 EA	50.00000	50.00	175.00000	175.00		
0085 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		9.000 AC	500.00000	4,500.00	2,500.00000	22,500.00		
0090 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		44.000 AC	200.00000	8,800.00	250.00000	11,000.00		
0095 E570 6 2 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS		1,642.000 SY	10.00000	16,420.00	12.00000	19,704.00		
0100 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		12.000 MG	100.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00		
0105 E575 1 SODDING		100.000 SY	6.00000	600.00	15.00000	1,500.00		
0110 E580337 13 HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION- TREE)		2,754.000 EA	2.00000	5,508.00	15.00000	41,310.00		
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:			\$136,323.00		\$298,089.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$136,323.00		\$298,089.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181220 December 20, 2018 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E1S20-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.